



FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKINGS

2020 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
415	City of Hart-Oceana County	TF20-0134	Veteran's Memorial Park	Oceana	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
415	City of Saginaw-Saginaw County	TF20-0147	Saginaw Riverwalk-Iron Belle Trail through Wickes Park	Saginaw	\$300,000.00	\$600,000.00
410	Huron-Clinton Metropolitan Authority-Livingston County	TF20-0021	Dexter-Huron Metropark - Launch and Picnic Area Renovation	Washtenaw	\$192,700.00	\$792,700.00
400	Huron-Clinton Metropolitan Authority-Livingston County	TF20-0023	Lower Huron Metropark - Iron Belle Trail Extension	Wayne	\$300,000.00	\$1,092,700.00
390	Ingham County-Ingham County	TF20-0039	Lake Lansing Park South Launch and Lot Development	Ingham	\$300,000.00	\$1,392,700.00
390	City of Marquette-Marquette County	TF20-0199	Mattson Lower Harbor Park - Inclusive Playground	Marquette	\$300,000.00	\$1,692,700.00
385	Calhoun County-Calhoun County	TF20-0153	Kimball Pines Development	Calhoun	\$193,400.00	\$1,886,100.00
380	Village of Elberta-Benzie County	TF20-0013	Elberta Lake Michigan Beach Improvement Project	Benzie	\$300,000.00	\$2,186,100.00
380	City of Cheboygan-Cheboygan County	TF20-0017	Increasing Fishing Access in the Cheboygan River	Cheboygan	\$300,000.00	\$2,486,100.00
380	Huron County-Huron County	TF20-0061	Lighthouse County Park Improvements	Huron	\$217,000.00	\$2,703,100.00
380	Southern Lakes Parks & Recreation District-Genesee County	TF20-0159	Development of the Silver Lake Road Connector Trail	Genesee	\$300,000.00	\$3,003,100.00
380	New Buffalo Township-Berrien County	TF20-0165	Marquette Greenway Development	Berrien	\$300,000.00	\$3,303,100.00
380	City of Traverse City-Grand Traverse County	TF20-0193	Improvements to Union Street Dam Park - Fishpass Project	Grand Traverse	\$300,000.00	\$3,603,100.00



FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKINGS

2020 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
375	City of East Jordan-Charlevoix County	TF20-0020	Sportsman's Park UA and River Access Upgrades	Charlevoix	\$300,000.00	\$3,903,100.00
375	Blackman Charter Township-Jackson County	TF20-0048	Canary Lane River Access Development	Jackson	\$45,000.00	\$3,948,100.00
375	Elmwood Charter Township - Leelanau County-Leelanau County	TF20-0117	Discovery Pier Access Development	Leelanau	\$300,000.00	\$4,248,100.00
370	Village of Spring Lake-Ottawa County	TF20-0082	Tanglefoot Park Universal Access Waterfront Redevelopment	Ottawa	\$300,000.00	\$4,548,100.00
370	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham County	TF20-0091	Mike Levine Lakelands Trail Phase 3	Jackson	\$300,000.00	\$4,848,100.00
370	City of Auburn Hills-Oakland County	TF20-0098	Kayak Point Park Development	Oakland	\$192,600.00	\$5,040,700.00
370	Hamburg Township-Livingston County	TF20-0145	Hay Creek Bridge Renovation	Livingston	\$50,000.00	\$5,090,700.00
365	Ingham County-Ingham County	TF20-0040	Bunker Road Landing Renovations	Eaton	\$50,000.00	\$5,140,700.00
365	City of Ironwood-Gogebic County	TF20-0129	Norrie Park Renovation and Montreal River Water Trail	Gogebic	\$111,300.00	\$5,252,000.00
365	City of East Lansing-Ingham County	TF20-0169	Patriarche Park Tennis/Pickleball Court Renovation	Ingham	\$300,000.00	\$5,552,000.00
360	City of Fenton-Genesee County	TF20-0037	Millpond Park and Shiawassee Riverwalk	Genesee	\$300,000.00	\$5,852,000.00
360	Jackson County-Jackson County	TF20-0046	IBT-Jackson County Mike Levine Lakelands Trail Extension	Jackson	\$300,000.00	\$6,152,000.00
360	Oscoda Charter Township-Iosco County	TF20-0122	Iosco Exploration Trail, Phase III	Iosco	\$300,000.00	\$6,452,000.00



FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKINGS

2020 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
355	City of Swartz Creek-Genesee County	TF20-0068	Swartz Creek Genesee Valley Trail Development	Genesee	\$300,000.00	\$6,752,000.00
350	City of Port Huron-St. Clair County	TF20-0087	Bridge to Bay Regional Trail Connector	St. Clair	\$287,000.00	\$7,039,000.00
350	Grand Haven Charter Township-Ottawa County	TF20-0154	Hofma Park & Preserve - Trail Expansion & Universal Design	Ottawa	\$300,000.00	\$7,339,000.00
340	Monitor Charter Township-Bay County	TF20-0038	Steih Park Improvements	Bay	\$300,000.00	\$7,639,000.00
340	City of Grandville-Kent County	TF20-0127	Improvements to Mill Race Park for Buck Creek Trailhead	Kent	\$231,300.00	\$7,870,300.00
335	Genesee County-Genesee County	TF20-0065	Iron Belle Trail from Atlas Twp to Grand Blanc Twp	Genesee	\$300,000.00	\$8,170,300.00
335	City of Caseville-Huron County	TF20-0080	The Downtown Park's Development and Water Trailhead Project	Huron	\$298,800.00	\$8,469,100.00
335	Village of Milford-Oakland County	TF20-0110	Central Park Pathway and Launch	Oakland	\$50,000.00	\$8,519,100.00
335	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham County	TF20-0130	Torch River Bridge Boating Access Site Redevelopment	Antrim	\$300,000.00	\$8,819,100.00
335	City of Ypsilanti-Washtenaw County	TF20-0162	Huron St over I-94 Non-motorized Path Crossing	Washtenaw	\$300,000.00	\$9,119,100.00
330	Iron Ore Heritage Recreation Authority -Marquette County	TF20-0084	IOHT Lighting Trail between Ishpeming and Negaunee	Marquette	\$300,000.00	\$9,419,100.00
330	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham County	TF20-0128	Menominee River Recreation Area Bridge and Trail Development	Dickinson	\$300,000.00	\$9,719,100.00



FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKINGS

2020 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
330	City of Muskegon-Muskegon County	TF20-0149	Campbell Field Recreational Improvements	Muskegon	\$200,000.00	\$9,919,100.00
330	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham County	TF20-0155	Little Presque Isle Trail Development and Renovation	Marquette	\$300,000.00	\$10,219,100.00
325	Missaukee County-Missaukee County	TF20-0018	Cadillac Pathway-Single Track Bike Trail	Missaukee	\$123,500.00	\$10,342,600.00
325	City of Norton Shores-Muskegon County	TF20-0069	Ross Park Overlook and Accessible Boardwalk Development	Muskegon	\$228,000.00	\$10,570,600.00
325	South Haven Area Recreation Authority-Van Buren County	TF20-0111	Deerlick Creek Park Development	Van Buren	\$15,000.00	\$10,585,600.00
325	DNR - Wildlife Division-Ingham County	TF20-0167	Sturgeon River Sloughs Bridge Development Initiative	Houghton	\$300,000.00	\$10,885,600.00
320	Mundy Charter Township-Genesee County	TF20-0132	Mundy Township Miracle League Field Project	Genesee	\$256,400.00	\$11,142,000.00
320	Village of Dimondale-Eaton County	TF20-0187	Danford Island Park Restroom Development	Eaton	\$126,000.00	\$11,268,000.00
315	City of Manistee-Manistee County	TF20-0062	Veterans Memorial Park Improvements	Manistee	\$287,000.00	\$11,555,000.00
310	Crystal Township-Montcalm County	TF20-0007	Crystal Township Park Redevelopment	Montcalm	\$300,000.00	\$11,855,000.00
310	Lapeer County-Lapeer County	TF20-0043	Michigan-Owned Polly Ann Trail Development	Lapeer	\$300,000.00	\$12,155,000.00
310	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham County	TF20-0133	Mitchell State Park Toilet/Shelter Building Replacement	Wexford	\$300,000.00	\$12,455,000.00
305	City of Grand Rapids-Kent County	TF20-0004	Camelot Park Improvements	Kent	\$209,400.00	\$12,664,400.00



FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKINGS

2020 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
305	Charlevoix County-Charlevoix County	TF20-0042	Boyne City to Charlevoix Trail - Phase 3 Development	Charlevoix	\$300,000.00	\$12,964,400.00
305	East Bay Township-Grand Traverse County	TF20-0074	Arbutus Lake #5 Park	Grand Traverse	\$300,000.00	\$13,264,400.00
305	Portage Township - Mackinac-Mackinac County	TF20-0100	Portage Creek Fishing Access	Mackinac	\$50,000.00	\$13,314,400.00
305	City of Bridgman-Berrien County	TF20-0112	Weko Beach House Restroom Renovation	Berrien	\$50,000.00	\$13,364,400.00
305	City of St. Joseph-Berrien County	TF20-0118	Whirlpool Centennial Park Development	Berrien	\$220,600.00	\$13,585,000.00
305	City of St. Johns-Clinton County	TF20-0126	Scott Rd Multi-Use Trail Development	Clinton	\$155,500.00	\$13,740,500.00
305	Springdale Township-Manistee County	TF20-0203	Thompsonville Express Trail: Bear Creek Bridge Improvements	Manistee	\$142,500.00	\$13,883,000.00
300	Portage Township - Mackinac-Mackinac County	TF20-0101	Shoepac Creek Fishing Access	Mackinac	\$50,000.00	\$13,933,000.00
295	City of Grand Rapids-Kent County	TF20-0005	Ottawa Hills Park Improvements	Kent	\$247,900.00	\$14,180,900.00
295	City of Rose City-Ogemaw County	TF20-0075	Rose City Park Campground	Ogemaw	\$225,000.00	\$14,405,900.00
295	City of Ishpeming-Marquette County	TF20-0116	Ishpeming Playground Park - Tennis Court Redevelopment	Marquette	\$300,000.00	\$14,705,900.00
295	City of Kalamazoo - Kalamazoo-Kalamazoo County	TF20-0173	Milham Park Playground Improvements	Kalamazoo	\$299,200.00	\$15,005,100.00
295	Village of Dimondale-Eaton County	TF20-0188	Danford Island Park Gazebo Development	Eaton	\$50,000.00	\$15,055,100.00
290	City of Beaverton-Gladwin County	TF20-0164	Beaverton Trail Development Project	Gladwin	\$169,500.00	\$15,224,600.00
290	St. Joseph County-St. Joseph County	TF20-0171	Rawson's King Mill Park Renovations	St. Joseph	\$50,000.00	\$15,274,600.00



FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKINGS

2020 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
290	City of Fremont-Newaygo County	TF20-0204	Fremont Branstrom Park Warming Lodge	Newaygo	\$259,000.00	\$15,533,600.00
285	Delta Charter Township-Eaton County	TF20-0106	Sharp Park Shelter Development	Eaton	\$50,000.00	\$15,583,600.00
280	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham County	TF20-0136	Yankee Springs State Recreation Area Beach Wall Replacement	Calhoun	\$50,000.00	\$15,633,600.00
280	Powell Township-Marquette County	TF20-0142	Big Bay Ski Pathway Trailhead	Marquette	\$57,000.00	\$15,690,600.00
280	City of Traverse City-Grand Traverse County	TF20-0181	Improvements to Boon Street Park	Grand Traverse	\$50,000.00	\$15,740,600.00
280	City of Mason-Ingham County	TF20-0189	Rayner Park Playground Improvements	Ingham	\$242,500.00	\$15,983,100.00
275	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham County	TF20-0095	Wells State Park Stone Building Renovation	Menominee	\$300,000.00	\$16,283,100.00
275	City of Bridgman-Berrien County	TF20-0113	Toth Park Renovation	Berrien	\$50,000.00	\$16,333,100.00
275	Village of Homer-Calhoun County	TF20-0157	Iron Belle Trail Village of Homer Gap Development	Calhoun	\$101,000.00	\$16,434,100.00
270	St. Joseph Charter Township-Berrien County	TF20-0055	Carronde Park Tennis Court Renovation	Berrien	\$50,000.00	\$16,484,100.00
270	St. Joseph Charter Township-Berrien County	TF20-0056	Kedzie Kids Park Playground Renovation Project	Berrien	\$50,000.00	\$16,534,100.00
265	City of Westland-Wayne County	TF20-0089	Tattan Park All-Inclusive Playground	Wayne	\$296,400.00	\$16,830,500.00
255	Marquette County-Marquette County	TF20-0064	Perkins Park and Campground Play Area Project	Marquette	\$90,000.00	\$16,920,500.00
255	Genesee County-Genesee County	TF20-0066	Goldenrod Disc Golf Accessibility Improvements	Genesee	\$50,000.00	\$16,970,500.00



FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKINGS

2020 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
250	Blackman Charter Township-Jackson County	TF20-0079	Rod Mills Nature & Fitness Trail Development	Jackson	\$49,000.00	\$17,019,500.00
250	Village of Three Oaks-Berrien County	TF20-0120	Watkins Park Development	Berrien	\$50,000.00	\$17,069,500.00
250	Crockery Township-Ottawa County	TF20-0137	Nunica Junction Trailhead	Ottawa	\$115,000.00	\$17,184,500.00
245	Village of Mackinaw City-Cheboygan County	TF20-0196	Old School Park Improvements	Cheboygan	\$253,600.00	\$17,438,100.00
240	Village of Centreville-St. Joseph County	TF20-0179	Adams Park Playground Renovations	St. Joseph	\$38,900.00	\$17,477,000.00
235	Powell Township-Marquette County	TF20-0121	Draver Park Accessibility Improvements	Marquette	\$58,800.00	\$17,535,800.00
235	Coloma Charter Township-Berrien County	TF20-0176	Washington Park Development	Berrien	\$50,000.00	\$17,585,800.00
225	City of St. Clair-St. Clair County	TF20-0090	Klecha Park Improvements	St. Clair	\$206,300.00	\$17,792,100.00
225	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham County	TF20-0138	Baraga State Park Playground Development	Baraga	\$50,000.00	\$17,842,100.00
225	Raisin Charter Township-Lenawee County	TF20-0141	ADA Shelter Renovations and Pathways at Mitchell Park	Lenawee	\$267,300.00	\$18,109,400.00
215	City of Farmington-Oakland County	TF20-0088	Drake Park Facilities Improvements	Oakland	\$225,000.00	\$18,334,400.00
210	City of South Haven-Van Buren County	TF20-0012	South Beach Park Extension Bluff Improvements	Van Buren	\$221,800.00	\$18,556,200.00
205	City of Rochester-Oakland County	TF20-0180	Rochester Municipal Tot Lot Universal Accessibility	Oakland	\$225,000.00	\$18,781,200.00
205	City of Negaunee-Marquette County	TF20-0194	Jackson Mine Park Playground Development	Marquette	\$125,700.00	\$18,906,900.00



FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKINGS

2020 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
195	Village of Wolverine Lake - Oakland-Oakland County	TF20-0170	Clara Miller Park Improvement and Renovation Plan	Oakland	\$300,000.00	\$19,206,900.00
195	Berrien County-Berrien County	TF20-0185	Paw Paw River County Park Development	Berrien	\$300,000.00	\$19,506,900.00
190	Oakland Charter Township-Oakland County	TF20-0114	Accessible Pathway at Cranberry Lake Farm	Oakland	\$22,300.00	\$19,529,200.00
190	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham County	TF20-0161	Fort Wilkins Historic State Park Stockade Fence Replacement	Keweenaw	\$50,000.00	\$19,579,200.00
135	Orion Charter Township-Oakland County	TF20-0041	Civic Center Park - Sheardy Pavilion Renovation	Oakland	\$300,000.00	\$19,879,200.00
No. of Applications: 99					Request Total:	\$19,879,200.00